#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch as Administrative Agent		111/30/2012	federallly chartered bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	City Pages LLC	
Street Address:	1201 East Jefferson Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688355	BEST OF THE TWIN CITIES
Registration Number:	2098877	CITY PAGES
Registration Number:	2100968	CITY PAGES
Registration Number:	2760474	TWIN CITIES READER
Serial Number:	78696275	TWIN CITIES UNCOVERED
Serial Number:	78696301	SEARCH THE CITIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2126311241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-714-3079

Email: friedbergr@whiteandwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Randy M. Friedberg

Address Line 1: One Penn Plaza, 41st Floor
Address Line 2: White and Williams LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0686 OP \$165.00 2688355

900244199

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy Friedberg		
Signature:	/randyfriedberg/		
Date:	01/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (City Pages LLC)#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (City Pages LLC)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0687

## TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, City Pages LLC ("Grantor") is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit "A", now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") between the Grantor and Bank or Montreal, Chicago Branch as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which is recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3300, Frame 0516; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest and liens in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to enter into this Termination, subject to the terms hereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party:

releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A", without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied; and

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its authorized representative as of the 30<sup>th</sup> of November, 2012.

BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH

Name: Mary Lee Latta

Title: Director, Special Accounts Management

Unit

10294711v.1

## EXHIBIT A

Registration Number: 2688355 Best of Twin Cities

Registration Number: 2098877 City Pages

Registration Number 2100968 City Pages

Registration Number 2760474 Twin Cities Reader

Serial Number: 78696275 Twin Cities Uncovered

Serial Number 78696301 Search the Cities

10294711v.1

**RECORDED: 01/14/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0689